Research Article
Study of the Addition of a Thermoplastic Vulcanizate to a HDPE
Composite Highly Filled with MagnesiumHydroxide and Its Effect
on the Tensile and Flame Retardant Properties
F. I. Beltrán-Ramírez,1,2 L. F. Ramos-deValle ,1 E. Ramírez-Vargas ,1 E. Cabrera-Alvarez,3
S. Sánchez-Valdes,1 A. Espinoza-Martínez ,1 J. G. Martínez-Colunga,1 F. López-Barajas,1
and J. J. Esparza-Claudio2
1Centro de Investigación en Química Aplicada (CIQA), Boulevard Enrique Reyna 140, CP-25294 Saltillo, Coah., Mexico

C O
O
Luperox (aliphatic) and Perkadox (aromatic) are both bifunctional. DCP (aromatic) is monofunctional.
Table 3: Compositiona of the flame retardant studied composites.
Designation of
compositesb
HDPE
(wt%)
PEgMA
(wt%)
TPO
(wt%)
TPV
(wt%)
TPO-00 90 10 — —
TPO-10 80 10 10 —
TPO-20 70 10 20 —
TPO-30 60 10 30 —
TPO-40 50 10 40 —
TPV-00 90 10 — —
TPV-10 80 10 — 10
TPV-20 70 10 — 20
TPV-30 60 10 — 30
TPV-40 50 10 — 40
aThe concentration of HDPE, PEgMA, and TPO/TPV is in wt%, totaling
100 g in each case. The content of the lubricant and Mg(OH)2 is in phrc
with respect to the above total 100 g of resin. In addition to HDPE,
PEgMA, and TPO/TPV, all formulations included 1.5 phr of silicon